THE DATASHEET OF
MC74VHC50DTR2G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
May, 2011 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74VHC50/D
MC74VHC50

MARKING DIAGRAM (Top View)
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74VHC50DG SOIC 55 Units/Rail
1314 12 11 10 9 8
21 3 4 5 6 7
VCC A6 Y6 A5 Y5 A4 Y4
A1 Y1 A2 Y2 A3 Y3 GND
14−LEAD SOIC EIAJ
M SUFFIX
CASE 965
MC74VHC50MG SOIC EIAJ 50 Units/Rail
FUNCTION TABLE
L
H
A Input Y Output
L
H
For detailed package marking information, see the Marking
Diagram section on page 4 of this data sheet.
MC74VHC50DR2G SOIC 2500 Units/T&R
MC74VHC50DTR2G TSSOP 2500 Units/T&R
MC74VHC50
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS